304 305UNILOK
IGS
Valves
IGS Shut Off Valve
IGS Pneumatic
IGS Block Valve
IGS Check Valve
308

8.
2
How To Order
C Value 0.27
Max. Working Pressure 10 bar(145psig)
Max. Working Temperature -10~80℃(14~176℉)
Internal Leakage Allowance -He ≤ 1 X 10-9 atm.cc/s
External Leakage Allowance -He ≤ 1 X 10-9 atm.cc/s
Materials
Body – 316L VAR SS
Seat – PCTFE
Diaphragm - ELGILOY
Dimensions are for reference only and are subject to change without prior notice.
PRODUCT
TYPE
VCIGS
VALVE TYPE
PC
CONNECTION TYPE
/CONNECTION SIZE
11W
CONNECTION
OPTION
3P
BODY
MATERIAL
VALVE OPTION SURFACE
FINISH
CONNECTION SIZE
11* 1.125”
15* 1.5”
CONNECTION TYPE
**W W-SEAL
**C C-SEAL
PRODUCT TYPE
VCIGS IGS VALVE
VALVE TYPE
PC PNEUMATIC N.C
PO PNEUMATIC N.O
VALVE OPTION
None NONE
RS PORXIMITY SENSOR
CONNECTION OPTION
None 2 PORT
3P 3 PORT
BODY MATERIAL
None 316L VAR SS
INTERNAL SURFACE
FINISH
None ELECTRO POLISHING
SIZE
CONNECTION
TYPE
A B C D H(P.O)
1.125”
W-SEAL 28.6 28.6 21.8 10 82.3(79.7)
C-SEAL 28.6 28.6 21.8 10.9 82.3(79.7)
1.5”
W-SEAL 39 39 30 13 82.3(79.7)
C-SEAL 39 39 30 15.5 82.3(79.7)
308 309UNILOK
IGS MANUAL VALVE IGS Pneumatic Valve
Specifications
Dimensions
TOP VIEW
H
W-SEAL 2 PORT BOTTOM VIEW
H
Ø25

8.
2
How To Order
C Value 0.27
Max. Working Pressure 10 bar(145psig)
Max. Working Temperature -10~80℃(14~176℉)
Internal Leakage Allowance -He ≤ 1 X 10-9 atm.cc/s
External Leakage Allowance -He ≤ 1 X 10-9 atm.cc/s
Materials
Body – 316L VAR SS
Seat – PCTFE
Diaphragm - ELGILOY
SIZE
CONNECTION
TYPE
A B C D H(LOTO)
1.125”
W-SEAL 28.6 28.6 21.8 10 88.3(93)
C-SEAL 28.6 28.6 21.8 10.9 88.3(93)
1.5”
W-SEAL 39 39 30 13 88.3(93)
C-SEAL 39 39 30 15.5 88.3(93)
CONNECTION TYPE
/CONNECTION SIZE
11W
VALVE OPTION
LOTO
PRODUCT TYPE
VCIGS
OPERATION
TYPE
MI
HANDLE COLOR
R
CONNECTION
OPTION
3P
BODY MATERIAL SURFACE
FINISH
Dimensions are for reference only and are subject to change without prior notice.
CONNECTION SIZE
11* 1.125”
15* 1.5”
CONNECTION TYPE
**W W-SEAL
**C C-SEAL
PRODUCT TYPE
VCIGS IGS VALVE
OPERATION TYPE
MI MANUAL (SPRING)
MS MANUAL(SCREW)
HANDLE COLOR
R RED
G GREEN
W WHITE
B BLACK
VALVE OPTION
None NONE
LOTO LOCK OUT-TAG OUT
CONNECTION OPTION
None 2 PORT
3P 3 PORT
BODY MATERIAL
None 316L VAR SS
INTERNAL SURFACE FINISH
None ELECTRO POLISHING
IGS series
310 311UNILOK
Specifications
Dimensions
How To Order
H
Ø25
Ø28.4
Ø2
8.
2
H
Ø25
Ø28.4
Ø2
8.
2
H
IGS Block Valve IGS Check Valve
Specifications
Dimensions
BOTTOM VIEW BOTTOM VIEW TOP VIEW
How To Order
H
Ø25
Ø28.4
Ø2
8.
2
H
Ø25
Ø28.4
Ø2
8.
2
H
Ø25
Ø28.4
Ø2
8.
2
H
H
SIZE
Connection
Type
A B
1.125”
W-SEAL
90.6 28.6
1.5” 91.5 39
C D E H
80 21.8 19.3 76.1
78.5 30 22.5 76.1
C Value 0.27
Max. Working Pressure 10 bar(145psig)
Max. Working Temperature -10~80℃(14~176℉)
Internal Leakage Allowance -He ≤ 1 X 10-9 atm.cc/s
External Leakage Allowance –He ≤ 1 X 10-9 atm.cc/s
Materials
Body – 316L VAR SS
Seat – PCTFE
Diaphragm - ELGILOY
Dimensions are for reference only and are subject to change without prior notice.
CONNECTION TYPE
/CONNECTION SIZE
PRODUCT
TYPE
VALVE TYPE VALVE OPTION 1VALVE 1
OPERATION TYPE
VALVE OPTION 2VALVE 2
OPERATION TYPE
BODY
MATERIAL
SURFACE
FINISH
11WVCIGS BL RV RS
CONNECTION SIZE
11* 1.125”
15* 1.5”
CONNECTION TYPE
**W W-SEAL
**C C-SEAL
PRODUCT TYPE
VCIGS IGS VALVE
OPERATION TYPE
BL BLOCK VALVE
VALVE 1/2
OPERATION TYPE
None PNEUMATIC N.C
PO PNEUMATIC N.O
MI MANUAL(SPRING)
MS MANUAL(SCREW)

H
IGS Regulator
How To OrderSpecification
Flow Chart
Part Number
End Connection
A B C D H
Inlet Outlet
RCI
C-11W- 1.125” W-Seal 28.6 28.6 21.8 10.0 117.5
C-11C- 1.125” C-Seal 28.6 28.6 21.8 10.9 117.5
C-15W- 1.5” W-Seal 39.0 39.0 30.0 13.0 119.0
C-15C- 1.5” C-Seal 39.0 39.0 30.2 15.5 119.0
Dimensions are for reference only and are subject to change without prior notice.
Max. Inlet Pressure 150 psig
Outlet Pressure 30, 60, 100 psig
Design Proof Pressure 150% of maximum rated
Max. Working Temperature -10~80℃(14~176℉)
Cv 0.04, 0.08
Inboard Leakage Allowance –He ≤ 1 X 10-9 atm.cc/s
Materials
Body – 316L VAR SS
Seat – PCTFE
Diaphragm - Hastelloy®
Poppet - Hastelloy®
W-SEAL 2 PORT
BOTTOM VIEW
C-SEAL 2 PORT
BOTTOM VIEW
Regulator Type
RCI UHP Regulator
Maximum Inlet Pressure
1 150 psig (0.04 Cv)
3  150 psig (0.08 Cv)
Outlet Pressure Range
0   1~30 psig / 1~2.1 bar
1  1~60 psig / 1~4.1 bar
2 1~100 psig / 1~6.9 bar
Connection Type
C-*W W-Seal
C-*C C-Seal
Connection Size
11 1.125”
15 1.5”
Body Material
2 316L VAR Stainless Steel
Internal Surface Finish
None EP – Electro Polished
BA BA
Seat Material
None PCTFE
V Vespel®
T PTFE
Regulator
Type
RCI
Connection
Type
C
Connection
Size
11W
Inlet / Outlet
Pressure
11
Body
Material
2
Surface
Finish
Seat
Material
60 psig